* Patrick K. FAULKNER - COUNTY COUNSEL OF MARIN COUNTY MaRI-ANN G. RIVERS

County COUNSEL RENEE GIACOMINY BREWER
3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 275 Davip L. ZaLTsman
Jack F. Govi San Rafael, California 94803-5222 MICHELE KENO
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL NANCY STUART GRISHAM

(415) 499-6117 ) JENNIFER M. W. VUILLERMET
PaTrRICK M. K. RICHARDSON

DOROTHY R. JONES FAX (415) 499-3796 THOMAS F. Lyons

CHIEF DEPUTY TDD {(415) 473-2226 STEPHEN R. RAAB

STEVEN M. PERL
SHEILA SHAH LICHTBLAU
EDWARD J. KIERNAN
JESsICA F. MiLLs
DEPUTIES

JEANINE MICHAELS
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

- May 18, 2010
Marin County Board of Supervisors
3501 Civic Center Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903

SUBJECT:  May 18, 2010 Board of Supervisor's Meeti'ng _ .

2" ADDENDUM to Professional Services Contract - Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Dear Supervisors:
RECOMMENDATION: Approval

SUMMARY:  2nd ADDENDUM to Professional Services Contract with Davis Wright Tremaine
LLP to conduct a compliance audit of the Marin County Dental Clinic.

FISCAL/STAFFING IMPACT: This Contract Addendum is for én increase of $14,000.00. There is
- ho increase in net county cost associated with this request. Funds are included in the 2009/2010
budget in funds center 1000081000 commitment itern 5410100 Support of Clients.

COST CENTER: 1000081100 FUND: 16000 COMMITMENT ITEM: 5210110
Purchase Requisition: 10019522

REVIEWED BY:
[] Auditor-Controller X N/A
X County Counsel ] NA
Human Resources X N/A

Respectfully submitted, :

RN T VINTANRA (W) S

Jennifer M. W. Vuillermet
Deputy County Counsel

cc: County Administrator

39404



